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mmm I ntroduction m——————

Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to
Philips AVENT! To fully benefit from the support
that Philips AVENT offers, register your product

at www.philips.com/welcome.

mmGeneral description (Fig. 1) m—
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Spout cup

Lid

Valve

Screw top
Handle

Cup

Feeding bib
Weaning spoon
Toddler bowl

mmm For your child’s safety and health s

Woarning

Always use these products with adult supervision.
Be careful when you heat up food or drinks

in the microwave. Always stir heated food and
drinks to ensure even heat distribution and
check the temperature before serving.
Continuous and prolonged sucking of fluids
causes tooth decay.

Prevent your child from running or walking
while drinking or eating.

Before each use, inspect the products.
Throw them away at the first sign of damage
or weakness.

Always check the food temperature before
you feed your baby.

Never put the weaning spoon in a microwave
as it is not microwave-safe. The toddler bowl
and spout cup are microwave-safe (see fig. 6).

mm | mportant ———

Read this user manual carefully before you use
these products and save it for future reference.

Caution

Spout cup

Always clean and sterilise the spout cup before
you use it.

This spout cup is intended for use with healthy
drinks for your child.Water and milk are the
best drinks for children of any age.Thick, fizzy
or pulpy drinks or liquids may block the valve
and cause it to break or leak.

Do not overtighten the lid on the spout cup.

Do not use the spout cup to mix and shake
infant formula, as this can clog the vent hole
and cause the cup to leak.

Make sure the valve of the spout cup is
properly assembled.

To prevent scalding, let hot liquids cool down
before you fill the spout cup.

Never use the spout as a soother.

For hygiene reasons, replace spouts after 3
months of use. Use only Philips AVENT spouts.
Inspect the spout cup before each use.
Throw away the spout cup at the first sign of
damage or weakness.

Do not leave the spout cup in sunlight when
not in use and do not boil or sterilise it for
longer than 5 minutes, as this may weaken it.

Weaning spoon

Always clean and sterilise the weaning spoon
before you use it.

Do not sterilise the weaning spoon in a
microwave.

Food colourings may discolour the weaning
spoon. Discolouration has no impact on the
performance of the product.

Inspect the weaning spoon before each use.
Throw away the weaning spoon at the first
sign of damage or weakness.

Do not leave the weaning spoon in sunlight
when not in use and do not boil or sterilise
it for longer than 5 minutes, as this may
weaken it.

Toddler bowl

Always clean and sterilise the toddler bowl
before you use it.

Food colourings may discolour the toddler
bowl. Discolouration has no impact on the
performance of the product.

Inspect the toddler bow! before each use.
Throw away the toddler bowl at the first sign
of damage or weakness.

Do not leave the toddler bowl in sunlight
when not in use and do not boil or sterilise
it for longer than 5 minutes, as this may
weaken it.

Feeding bib

Food colourings may discolour the feeding
bib. Discolouration has no impact on the
performance of the product.

Inspect the feeding bib before each use.
Throw away the feeding bib at the first sign of
damage or weakness.

Do not leave the feeding bib in sunlight when
not in use, as this may weaken it.
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mm Preparing the spout cup for use m——
Attach the valve to the spout (Fig. 2).

Press the spout into the lid from below.
Align the recess in the spout with the dot
on the lid (Fig. 3).

Close the spout cover (Fig. 4).

Place the handles on the cup (1). Screw the
lid clockwise onto the cup (2) (Fig. 5).

mm Preparing food in the microwave s

- Always follow the instructions of your
microwave and do not heat up food or drinks
longer than recommended.

- Make sure the spout cup or toddler bowl
contains food or drinks when you place it in
the microwave.

- Heating food or drinks in a microwave can
cause uneven heating.

mm Feeding your child ———

- When you heat up food or drinks in a
microwave, always stir them before you feed
your child.

- Prevent your child from running or walking
while eating or drinking.

- Always stay with your child when it is eating
or drinking.

mm Cleaning and sterilising (Fig. 6) m—

See the cleaning and sterilising table (fig. 6)
for an overview of the cleaning and sterilising
options available.

A Cleaning in the dishwasher

B Sterilising in an electric steriliser

C  Sterilising in the microwave

Spout cup, toddler bowl and
weaning spoon

Before and after each use, clean the spout
cup, toddler bowl and the weaning spoon
with water and some washing-up liquid or
in the dishwasher.

Do not use abrasive or antibacterial cleaning
agents. Excessive concentrations of cleaning
agents may eventually cause the plastic to crack.

Sterilise the spout cup, the toddler bowl and
weaning spoon just before you use them.

Note:You can use a Philips AVENT electric steriliser
to sterilise the spout cup, toddler bow! and weaning
spoon.The spout cup and toddler bowl are also
suitable for microwave sterilisation. Do not sterilise
the weaning spoon in a microwave.

Note:Wash your hands thoroughly before you touch
sterilised items and make sure the surfaces on which
you place sterilised items are clean.

Feeding bib

Before and after each use, clean the feeding
bib with water and some washing-up liquid or
wipe it with a damp cloth.

Do not use abrasive or antibacterial cleaning
agents. Excessive concentrations of cleaning
agents may eventually cause the plastic to crack.
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- Store the spout cup, toddler bowl, weaning
spoon and feeding bib in a safe and dry place.

- Keep the spout cup, toddler bowl, weaning
spoon and feeding bib away from heat and
direct sunlight .

- Keep the spout cup, toddler bowl, weaning
spoon and feeding bib out of the reach of
your baby.

mm Ordering accessories m—————

To purchase accessories, please visit our online
shop at www.shop.philips.com/service. If the
online shop is not available in your country, go

to your Philips dealer or a Philips service centre.
If you have any difficulties obtaining accessories,
please contact the Philips Consumer Care Centre
in your country.You find its contact details in the
worldwide guarantee leaflet.

mm Guarantee and service

If you need service or information or if you

have a problem, please visit the Philips website

at www.philips.com/support or contact the
Philips Consumer Care Centre in your country.
You find its phone number in the worldwide
guarantee leaflet. If there is no Consumer Care
Centre in your country, go to your local Philips dealer:

ESPANOL

mm Introduccion m————

Enhorabuena por la compra de este producto
y bienvenido a Philips AVENT. Para sacar el
mayor partido de la asistencia que Philips
AVENT le ofrece, registre su producto en
www.philips.com/welcome.

mmDescripcion general (fig. 1) m————
Vaso con boquilla

Tapa

Vélvula

Parte superior enroscable

Mango

Vaso

Babero

Primera cuchara

Plato hondo
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mmPara la salud y seguridad de su bebé mmm

Advertencia

- Utilice siempre estos productos bajo la
supervision de un adulto.

- Tenga cuidado al calentar alimentos o bebidas
en el microondas. Remueva siempre las
comidas o bebidas calentadas para garantizar
una distribucién uniforme y compruebe la
temperatura antes de servirlas.

- Lasuccidn continua y prolongada de liquidos
produce caries.

- Evite que su hijo corra o ande mientras bebe
o come.

- Inspeccione los productos antes de cada uso y
deséchelos cuando presenten el minimo signo
de dafio o deterioro.

- Compruebe siempre la temperatura de
la comida antes de empezar a dar de comer
al bebé.

- No ponga nunca la primera cuchara en
el microondas, ya que no es apta para
microondas. El plato hondo y el vaso con
boquilla son aptos para microondas (consulte
la figura 6).

mm | mportante ————————

Antes de usar los productos, lea atentamente este
manual de usuario y consérvelo por si necesitara
consultarlo en el futuro.

Precaucion

Vaso con boquilla

Limpie y esterilice siempre el vaso con boquilla
antes de utilizarlo.

Este vaso con boquilla se ha disefiado para su
uso con bebidas saludables para su hijo. El agua
y la leche son las mejores bebidas a cualquier
edad. Las bebidas o liquidos espesos, gaseosos
o con pulpa pueden bloquear la vdlvula y
provocar roturas o derrames.

No apriete demasiado la tapa en el vaso

con boquilla.

No utilice el vaso con boquilla para mezclar y
agitar la leche de férmula para lactantes, ya que
esto puede atascar el orificio de salida y hacer
que el vaso gotee.

Aseglrese de que la vélvula del vaso con
boquilla estd bien montada.

Para evitar quemaduras, deje que los liquidos
calientes se enfrien antes de llenar el vaso

con boquilla.

Nunca utilice la boquilla como un chupete.
Por razones de higiene, sustituya las boquillas
cada 3 meses de uso. Utilice solo boquillas

de Philips AVENT.

Inspeccione el vaso con boquilla antes de
cada uso.

Tire el vaso con boquilla ante el primer signo
de dafio o deterioro.

No deje el vaso con boquilla expuesto a la

luz solar cuando no lo utilice y no lo hierva o
esterilice durante mds de 5 minutos, ya que
esto podria deteriorarlo.

Primera cuchara

Limpie y esterilice siempre la primera cuchara
antes de utilizarla.

No esterilice la primera cuchara en el
microondas.

Los colorantes de la comida pueden producir
decoloracién en la primera cuchara.

La decoloracién no afecta al rendimiento

del producto.

Inspeccione la primera cuchara antes de cada uso.
Tire la primera cuchara ante el primer signo
de dafio o deterioro.

No deje la primera cuchara expuesta a la

luz solar cuando no la utilice y no la hierva o
esterilice durante mds de 5 minutos, ya que
esto podria deteriorarla.



Plato hondo

- Limpie y esterilice siempre el plato hondo
antes de utilizarlo.

- Los colorantes de la comida pueden
producir decoloracién en el plato hondo.

La decoloracién no afecta al rendimiento
del producto.

- Inspeccione el plato hondo antes de cada uso.

- Tire el plato hondo ante el primer signo de
dafio o deterioro.

- No deje el plato hondo expuesto a la luz solar
cuando no lo utilice y no lo hierva o esterilice
durante mds de 5 minutos, ya que esto podria
deteriorarlo.

Babero

- Los colorantes de la comida pueden producir
decoloracidn en el babero. La decoloracién no
afecta al rendimiento del producto.

- Inspeccione el babero antes de cada uso.

- Tire el babero ante el primer signo de dafio o
deterioro.

- No deje el babero expuesto a la luz solar
cuando no lo utilice, ya que esto podrfa
deteriorarlo.

mmm Preparacion del vaso con boquilla para su usom

Coloque la vélvula en la boquilla (fig. 2).

Presione la boquilla sobre la tapa desde abajo.
Alinee el hueco de la boquilla con el punto de
la tapa (fig. 3).

Cierre la cubierta de la boquilla (fig. 4).

Coloque las asas del vaso (1). Enrosque la
tapa hacia la derecha en el vaso (2) (fig. 5).

mmm Preparacion de alimentos en el microondasm

- Siga siempre las instrucciones del microondas
y no caliente alimentos o bebidas durante mds
tiempo del recomendado.

- Aseglrese de que el vaso con boquilla o el
plato hondo contienen alimentos o bebidas
antes de colocarlos en el microondas.

- En el microondas, las comidas y bebidas se
pueden calentar de forma desigual.

mmm Alimentacion del nifio m———

- Al calentar comidas o bebidas en el
microondas, remuévalas siempre antes de
alimentar al nifio.

- Evite que su hijo corra o ande mientras come
o bebe.

- Quédese siempre con el nifio cuando coma
o beba.

mmlimpieza y esterilizacion (fig. 6) m—
Consulte la tabla de limpieza y esterilizacion

(figura 6) para obtener una descripcién general de
las opciones de limpieza vy esterilizacion disponibles.
A Limpieza en el lavavajillas

B Esterilizacion en un esterilizador eléctrico

C  Esterilizacién en el microondas

Vaso con boquilla, plato hondo y
primera cuchara

Antes y después de cada uso, limpie el vaso
con boaquilla, el plato hondo y la primera
cuchara con agua y un poco de detergente
liquido o en el lavavajillas.

No utilice agentes de limpieza abrasivos o
antibacterias. La concentracion excesiva de
agentes de limpieza puede producir que el
plastico se agriete con el paso del tiempo.

Esterilice el vaso con boquilla, el plato hondo
y la primera cuchara justo antes de utilizarlos.

Nota: Puede utilizar un esterilizador eléctrico de
Philips AVENT para esterilizar el vaso con boquilla,
el plato hondo y la primera cuchara. El vaso con
boquilla y el plato hondo se pueden esterilizar en el
microondas. No esterilice la primera cuchara en el
microondas.

Nota: Lavese bien las manos antes de tocar objetos
esterilizados y asegtirese de que las supefficies en las
que coloca dichos objetos estén limpias.

Babero

Antes y después de cada uso, limpie el babero
con agua y un poco de detergente liquido o
frételo con un pafo humedo.

No utilice agentes de limpieza abrasivos o
antibacterias. La concentracion excesiva de
agentes de limpieza puede producir que el
plastico se agriete con el paso del tiempo.

mm Almacenamiento m———————————

- Guarde el vaso con boquilla, el plato hondo,
la primera cuchara y el babero en un lugar
seguro y seco.

- Mantenga el vaso con boquilla, el plato hondo,
la primera cuchara y el babero alejados del
calory la luz solar directa.

- Mantenga el vaso con boquilla, el plato hondo,
la primera cuchara y el babero fuera del
alcance del bebé.

mm Solicitud de accesorios

Si desea adquirir accesorios, visite nuestra tienda
en Iinea en www.shop.philips.com/service.
Si'la tienda en linea no estd disponible en su pals,
dirflase a su distribuidor Philips o a un centro de
servicio Philips. Si tiene cualquier dificultad para
obtener accesorios, pdngase en contacto con el
Servicio de Atencién al Cliente de Philips en su
pais. Encontrard los datos de contacto en el folleto
de la Garantfa Mundial.

mm Garantia y servicio m——

Si necesita informacién o si tiene algin problema,
visite la pagina Web de Philips en www.philips.com/
support, o péngase en contacto con el Servicio
de Atencidn al Cliente de Philips de su pafs. Hallard
el nimero de teléfono en el folleto de la garantia
mundial. Si no hay Servicio de Atencién al Cliente
en su pafs, dirfjase a su distribuidor local de Philips.

PORTUGUES DO BRASIL

mmm Introducio me————

Parabéns pela sua compra e bem-vindo a Philips
AVENT! Para aproveitar ao maximo o suporte
oferecido pela Philips AVENT, registre o produto
em www.philips.com/welcome.

mmDescricdo geral (fig. 1) m——

Babador para alimentagao
Colher para bebé
Tigela para bebés

1 Copo com bico
A Tampa

B Vilvula

C Ponta da rosca
D Cabo

E Copo

2

3

4

mmPara a saide e a seguranca do seu bebém

Aviso

- Sempre utilize estes produtos sob a supervisao
de um adulto.

- Tenha cuidado ao aquecer alimentos ou
bebidas no micro-ondas. Mexa sempre os
alimentos e as bebidas aquecidas para garantir
a distribuicdo uniforme de calor e verifique a
temperatura antes de servir

- Assuccdo continua e prolongada de liquidos
pode causar cdries.

- Nao deixe seu filho correr ou andar enquanto
bebe ou come.

- Examine os produtos antes de cada uso.
Descarte-os ao primeiro sinal de dano ou
desgaste.

- Sempre verifique a temperatura do alimento
antes de alimentar seu bebé.

- Nunca coloque a colher para bebé no micro-
ondas, pois ela ndo € prdpria para micro-ondas.
A tigela para bebés e o copo com bico sao
proprios para micro-ondas (veja a fig. 6).

mm [ mportante E——————

Leia atentamente este manual do usudrio antes
de usar estes produtos e guarde-o para consultas
futuras.

Atencdo

Copo com bico

- Sempre limpe e esterilize o copo com bico
antes de utilizd-lo.

- Este copo com bico destina-se ao uso com
bebidas saudaveis para o seu filho. Agua e
leite sdo as melhores bebidas para criancas de
qualquer idade. Liquidos espessos, gasosos ou
consistentes podem bloquear a valvula e fazer
com que ela se quebre ou vaze.

- Nao aperte muito a tampa no copo com bico.

- Néo use o copo com bico para misturar
complemento alimentar infantil, pois isso pode
obstruir os orificios de ventilacdo e causar
vazamento no copo.

- Certifique-se de que a vélvula do copo com
bico esteja montada adequadamente.

- Antes de encher o copo com bico, deixe
que liquidos quentes esfriem para evitar
queimaduras.

- Nunca utilize o bico como uma chupeta.

- Por motivos de higiene, troque o bico apds
3 meses de uso. Use somente bicos Philips
AVENT.

- Examine o copo com bico antes de cada uso.

- Descarte o copo com bico ao primeiro sinal
de dano ou desgaste.

- Nao deixe o copo com bico exposto a luz
solar direta quando ndo o estiver utilizando
e ndo o ferva ou esterilize por mais de 5
minutos, pois isso pode desgastd-lo.

Colher para bebé

- Sempre limpe e esterilize a colher para bebé
antes de utiliza-la.

- Ndo esterilize a colher para bebé no micro-
ondas.

- As cores dos alimentos podem descolorir a
colher para bebé. A descoloragdo ndo tem
impacto no desempenho do produto.

- Examine a colher para bebé antes de cada uso.

- Descarte a colher para bebé ao primeiro sinal
de dano ou desgaste.



- Nao deixe a colher para bebé exposta a luz
solar direta quando ndo a estiver utilizando e
ndo a ferva ou esterilize por mais de 5 minutos,
pois isso pode desgasta-la.

Tigela para bebés

- Sempre limpe e esterilize a tigela para bebés
antes de utiliza-la.

- As cores dos alimentos podem descolorir a
tigela para bebés. A descoloragdo nao tem
impacto no desempenho do produto.

- Examine a tigela para bebés antes de cada uso.

- Descarte a tigela para bebés ao primeiro sinal
de dano ou desgaste.

- Nao deixe a tigela para bebés exposta a luz
solar direta quando ndo a estiver utilizando e
ndo a ferva ou esterilize por mais de 5 minutos,
pois isso pode desgastd-la.

Babador para alimentacao

- As cores dos alimentos podem descolorir o
babador para alimentagdo. A descoloragdo ndo
tem impacto no desempenho do produto.

- Examine o babador para alimentacdo antes de
cada uso.

- Descarte o babador para alimentacdo ao
primeiro sinal de dano ou desgaste.

- Na&o deixe o babador de alimentagdo exposto
a luz solar direta quando ndo o estiver
utilizando, pois isso pode desgasté-lo.

mmPreparacdo para uso do copo com bicom
Prenda a vélvula no bico (fig. 2).

Pressione o bico na tampa por baixo.Alinhe
o alojamento no bico com o ponto na
tampa (fig. 3).

Feche a tampa do bico (fig. 4).

Coloque as algas no copo (1). Gire a tampa
no sentido horario no copo (2) (fig. 5).

mmm Preparacdo de alimentos no micro-ondasm

- Siga sempre as instru¢des do seu micro-ondas
e ndo aqueca alimentos ou bebidas por tempo
superior ao recomendado.

- Certifique-se de que o copo com bico ou
a tigela para bebés contenha alimentos ou
bebidas quando vocé a colocar no micro-
ondas.

- O aquecimento de alimentos ou bebidas em um
micro-ondas pode causar aquecimento irregular.

mm Alimentacdo do seu filho m——

- Ao aquecer alimentos ou bebidas em um
micro-ondas, mexa-os sempre antes de
alimentar seu filho.

- Na&o deixe seu filho correr ou andar enquanto
come ou bebe.

- Sempre permaneca com seu filho enquanto
ele estiver comendo ou bebendo.

mmlimpeza e esterilizacdo (fig. 6) m——
Consulte a tabela de limpeza e esterilizacdo (fig. 6)
para obter uma visao geral das op¢des de limpeza
e esterilizagdo disponiveis.

A Limpeza na lava-lougas

B Esterilizacdo em um esterilizador elétrico

C Esterilizacado no micro-ondas

Copo com bico, tigela para bebés e
colher para bebé

Antes e ap6s cada uso, limpe o copo com
bico, a tigela para bebés e a colher para bebé
com agua e detergente ou na lava-lougas.

Nio use agentes de limpeza abrasivos ou
antibacterianos. Concentragdes excessivas de
agentes de limpeza podem rachar o plastico.

Esterilize o copo com bico, a tigela para
bebés e a colher para bebé imediatamente
antes de usa-los.

Nota:Vocé pode usar um esterilizador elétrico Philips
AVENT para esterilizar o copo com bico, a tigela
para bebés e a colher para bebés. O copo com bico
e a tigela para bebés também sdo préprios para
esterilizagdo no micro-ondas. Néo esterilize a colher
para bebé no micro-ondas.

Nota: Lave bem as mdos antes de tocar nos itens
esterilizados e verifique se a superficie em que os
itens se encontram estd limpa.

Babador para alimentacdo

Antes e ap6s cada uso, limpe o babador
para alimentagao com agua e detergente ou
limpe-o com um pano Umido.

Nao use agentes de limpeza abrasivos ou
antibacterianos. Concentragoes excessivas de
agentes de limpeza podem rachar o plastico.

mmm Armazenamento

- Guarde o copo com bico, a tigela para
bebés, a colher para bebé e o babador para
alimentagdo em um local seguro e seco.

- Mantenha o copo com bico, a tigela para
bebés, a colher para bebé e o babador para
alimentagdo longe do calor e da exposicao
direta a luz solar.

- Mantenha o copo com bico, a tigela para
bebés, a colher para bebé e o babador para
alimentacgdo fora do alcance do seu bebé.

mm Compra de acessorios

Para adquirir acessdrios, acesse nossa loja on-line:
www.shop.philips.com/service. Caso a loja
on-line ndo esteja disponivel para seu pais, dirija-se
até um revendedor ou uma assisténcia técnica
Philips. Caso vocé tenha dificuldade em adquirir
acessorios, entre em contato com a Central de
Atendimento ao Cliente Philips do seu pais. Os
detalhes para contato se encontram no folheto da
garantia mundial.

mmGarantia e assisténcia técnica m—

Caso vocé precise de informagdes ou assisténcia
técnica, acesse o site da Philips www.philips.com/
support ou entre em contato com a Central

de Atendimento ao Cliente Philips no seu

pafs (o telefone estd disponivel no folheto de
garantia mundial). Caso n3o haja uma Central de
Atendimento ao Cliente no seu pais, dirija-se a um
revendedor local Philips.
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